Day

Thursday September 18

Friday September 19

Saturday September 20

Time

6:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
2:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM

Event

Registration Desk Opens
Registration Desk Closes
Registration Desk Opens

Terraforming Mars Ring Event
Brass: Birmingham Ring Event

Game Library Opens WORLD SERIES OF
The White Castle Ring Event BOARD GAMING

Azul Ring Event

WSBG Store Opens

Gaia Project Phoenix Tournaments

War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
Diplomacy/Diplomacy: Era of Empire Learn to Play
Catan Phoenix Tournaments

Terraforming Mars Phoenix Tournaments

Brass: Birmingham Phoenix Tournaments

Carcassonne Phoenix Tournaments

The White Castle Phoenix Tournaments

War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
Azul Phoenix Tournaments

Azul Ring Game (Livestream)

Diplomacy WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 1
Registration Desk Closes

Bunny Kingdom Phoenix Tournaments

WSBG Store Closes

Codenames 10th Anniversary WSBG Championship
The White Castle Ring Game (Livestream)

Brass: Birmingham Ring Game

Strike Phoenix Tournaments

Terraforming Mars Ring Game

Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 1
Game Library Closes

Registration Desk Opens

WSBG Awards and Ring Presentation

Earth Ring Event

Dune: Imperium - Uprising Ring Event

Game Library Opens

Cascadia Ring Event

Ra Ring Event

WSBG Store Opens

Crokinole Learn to Play

Diplomacy WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 2
War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
Wyrmspan Phoenix Tournaments

Neuroshima Hex 20th Anniversary WSBG Championship
Earth Phoenix Tournaments

Dune: Imperium - Uprising Phoenix Tournaments
Crokinole Singles Phoenix Tournaments

Cascadia Phoenix Tournaments

War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
Ra Phoenix Tournaments

Ra Ring Game (Livestream)

Diplomacy WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 3
Radlands Phoenix Tournaments

Registration Desk Closes

WSBG Store Closes

Rock Hard: 1977 Phoenix Tournaments

Cascadia Ring Game (Livestream)



9:00 PM Dune: Imperium - Uprising Ring Game
9:00 PM Earth Ring Game
9:00 PM King of Tokyo Phoenix Tournaments

10:00 PM Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 2
2:00 AM Game Library Closes

Sunday September 21 7:30 AM Registration Desk Opens

8:15 AM WSBG Awards and Ring Presentation
9:00 AM Wingspan Ring Event

10:00 AM Game Library Opens

10:00 AM The Castles of Burgundy Ring Event

11:00 AM Lost Ruins of Arnak Ring Event

12:00 PM Heat: Pedal to the Metal Ring Event

12:00 PM WSBG Store Opens

2:00 PM Crokinole Learn to Play

2:00 PM Diplomacy WSBG Championship Game

2:00 PM Dune: Imperium Phoenix Tournaments

2:00 PM War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
3:00 PM Blood Rage Phoenix Tournaments
3:00 PM Wingspan Phoenix Tournaments

4:00 PM The Castles of Burgundy Phoenix Tournaments

4:00 PM The Red Cathedral Phoenix Tournaments

4:00 PM Crokinole Doubles Phoenix Tournaments
5:00 PM Lost Ruins of Arnak Phoenix Tournaments
5:00 PM Registration Desk Closes
5:00 PM War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
5:30 PM Heat: Pedal to the Metal Phoenix Tournaments

6:00 PM Heat: Pedal to the Metal Ring Game (Livestream)
7:00 PM Diplomacy: Era of Empire WSBG Championship Swiss Round 1
7:00 PM WSBG Store Closes
8:00 PM Perch Phoenix Tournaments
8:30 PM The Castles of Burgundy Ring Game (Livestream)
9:00 PM Lost Ruins of Arnak Ring Game
9:00 PM Santorini Phoenix Tournaments
9:00 PM Wingspan Ring Game

10:00 PM Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 3
2:00 AM Game Library Closes

Monday September 22 7:30 AM Registration Desk Opens

8:15 AM WSBG Awards and Ring Presentation
9:00 AM Ark Nova Ring Event Round 1

10:00 AM Game Library Opens

10:00 AM Great Western Trail Ring Event Round 1

11:00 AM Acquire Ring Event Round 1

12:00 PM Splendor Ring Event Round 1

12:00 PM WSBG Store Opens

2:00 PM Diplomacy: Era of Empire WSBG Championship Swiss Round 2
2:00 PM SETI Phoenix Tournaments

2:00 PM War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
3:00 PM Vegas Showdown Phoenix Tournaments
3:00 PM Ark Nova Phoenix Tournaments

4:00 PM Great Western Trail Phoenix Tournaments

4:00 PM The Last Spike Phoenix Tournaments
5:00 PM Acquire Phoenix Tournaments
5:00 PM Registration Desk Closes
5:00 PM War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
5:30 PM Splendor Phoenix Tournaments

6:00 PM Splendor Ring Game (Livestream)
7:00 PM Diplomacy: Era of Empire WSBG Championship Swiss Round 3
7:00 PM WSBG Store Closes
8:00 PM Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship



8:00 PM WSBG Charity Extravapalooza
8:30 PM Acquire Ring Game (Livestream)
9:00 PM Ark Nova Ring Game
9:00 PM Great Western Trail Ring Game
10:00 PM Liar's Dice WSBG Championship
11:59 PM WSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream)
2:00 AM Game Library Closes
Tuesday September 23 7:30 AM Registration Desk Opens
9:00 AM War of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)
9:00 AM WSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)
9:00 AM WSBG Store Opens
10:00 AM Game Library Opens
10:00 AM Ticket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments
11:00 AM Lost Cities Phoenix Tournaments
12:30 PM WSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)
1:00 PM WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)
1:00 PM 7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments
1:00 PM Game Library Closes
2:00 PM Registration Desk Closes
2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes
3:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)
5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!

*WSBG reserves the right to make any y to this




