Day	Time	Event
Thursday September 18	6:00 PM	Registration Desk Opens
	8:00 PM	Registration Desk Opens Registration Desk Closes Registration Desk Opens Terraforming Mars Ring Event
Friday September 19	7:30 AM	Registration Desk Opens
	9:00 AM	Terraforming Mars Ring Event
	10:00 AM	Brass: Birmingham Ring Event Game Library Opens WORLD SERIES OF
	10:00 AM	
	11:00 AM	The White Castle Ring Event BOARD GAMING
	12:00 PM	Azul Ring Event
		WSBG Store Opens
	2:00 PM	Gaia Project Phoenix Tournaments
	2:00 PM	War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
	3:00 PM	Diplomacy/Diplomacy: Era of Empire Learn to Play
	3:00 PM	Catan Phoenix Tournaments
	3:00 PM	Terraforming Mars Phoenix Tournaments
	4:00 PM	Brass: Birmingham Phoenix Tournaments
	4:00 PM	Carcassonne Phoenix Tournaments
	5:00 PM	The White Castle Phoenix Tournaments
	5:00 PM	War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
	5:30 PM	Azul Phoenix Tournaments
	6:00 PM	Azul Ring Game (Livestream)
	6:00 PM	Diplomacy WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 1
	7:00 PM	Registration Desk Closes
	7:00 PM	Bunny Kingdom Phoenix Tournaments
	7:00 PM	WSBG Store Closes
	8:00 PM	Codenames 10th Anniversary WSBG Championship
	8:30 PM	The White Castle Ring Game (Livestream)
	9:00 PM	Brass: Birmingham Ring Game
	9:00 PM	Strike Phoenix Tournaments
	9:00 PM	Terraforming Mars Ring Game
	10:00 PM	Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 1
	2:00 AM	Game Library Closes
Saturday September 20		Registration Desk Opens
		WSBG Awards and Ring Presentation
		Earth Ring Event
		Dune: Imperium - Uprising Ring Event
		Game Library Opens
		Cascadia Ring Event
		Ra Ring Event
		WSBG Store Opens
		Crokinole Learn to Play
		Diplomacy WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 2
		War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
		Wyrmspan Phoenix Tournaments
		Neuroshima Hex 20th Anniversary WSBG Championship
		Earth Phoenix Tournaments
		Dune: Imperium - Uprising Phoenix Tournaments
		Crokinole Singles Phoenix Tournaments
		Cascadia Phoenix Tournaments
		War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
		Ra Phoenix Tournaments
		Ra Ring Game (Livestream)
		Diplomacy WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 3
		Radlands Phoenix Tournaments Peristration Desk Closes
		Registration Desk Closes WSBG Store Closes
		Rock Hard: 1977 Phoenix Tournaments
	0:30 PM	Cascadia Ring Game (Livestream)

	0.00 DM	
		Dune: Imperium - Uprising Ring Game
		Earth Ring Game
		King of Tokyo Phoenix Tournaments
		Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 2
		Game Library Closes
Sunday September 21		Registration Desk Opens
		WSBG Awards and Ring Presentation
		Wingspan Ring Event
		Game Library Opens
	10:00 AM	The Castles of Burgundy Ring Event
	11:00 AM	Lost Ruins of Arnak Ring Event
	12:00 PM	Heat: Pedal to the Metal Ring Event
	12:00 PM	WSBG Store Opens
	2:00 PM	Crokinole Learn to Play
	2:00 PM	Diplomacy WSBG Championship Game
	2:00 PM	Dune: Imperium Phoenix Tournaments
	2:00 PM	War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
	3:00 PM	Blood Rage Phoenix Tournaments
	3:00 PM	Wingspan Phoenix Tournaments
	4:00 PM	The Castles of Burgundy Phoenix Tournaments
	4:00 PM	The Red Cathedral Phoenix Tournaments
	4:00 PM	Crokinole Doubles Phoenix Tournaments
	5:00 PM	Lost Ruins of Arnak Phoenix Tournaments
	5:00 PM	Registration Desk Closes
		War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
		Heat: Pedal to the Metal Phoenix Tournaments
	6:00 PM	Heat: Pedal to the Metal Ring Game (Livestream)
		Diplomacy: Era of Empire WSBG Championship Swiss Round 1
		WSBG Store Closes
	8:00 PM	Perch Phoenix Tournaments
		The Castles of Burgundy Ring Game (Livestream)
		Lost Ruins of Arnak Ring Game
		Santorini Phoenix Tournaments
		Wingspan Ring Game
		Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship Qualifying Round 3
		Game Library Closes
Monday September 22		Registration Desk Opens
		WSBG Awards and Ring Presentation
		Ark Nova Ring Event Round 1
		Game Library Opens
		Great Western Trail Ring Event Round 1
		Acquire Ring Event Round 1
		Splendor Ring Event Round 1
		WSBG Store Opens
		Diplomacy: Era of Empire WSBG Championship Swiss Round 2
		SETI Phoenix Tournaments
		War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Afternoon Flights)
		Vegas Showdown Phoenix Tournaments Ark Nova Phoenix Tournaments
		Great Western Trail Phoenix Tournaments
		The Last Spike Phoenix Tournaments
		Acquire Phoenix Tournaments
		Registration Desk Closes
		War of the Ring Phoenix Tournaments (Evening Flights)
		Splendor Phoenix Tournaments
		Splendor Ring Game (Livestream)
		Diplomacy: Era of Empire WSBG Championship Swiss Round 3
		WSBG Store Closes
	8:00 PM	Ultimate Werewolf WSBG Championship

8:00 PM WSBG Charity Extravapalooza 8:30 PM Acquire Ring Game (Livestream) 9:00 PM Ark Nova Ring Game 9:00 PM Great Western Trail Ring Game 9:00 PM Liar's Dice WSBG Championship 11:59 PM WSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream) 2:00 AM Game Library Closes 7:30 AM Registration Desk Opens 9:00 AM War of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play) 9:00 AM WSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream) 9:00 AM WSBG Store Opens 10:00 AM Game Library Opens 10:00 AM Ticket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 AM Ticket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 AM Ticket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 AM WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream) 12:30 PM WSBG Store Closes 1:00 PM Game Library Closes 1:00 PM Registration Desk Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes			
9:00 PM Ark Nova Ring Game 9:00 PM Great Western Trail Ring Game 10:00 PM Liar's Dice WSBG Championship 11:59 PM WSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream) 2:00 AM Game Library Closes Tuesday September 23 7:30 AM 9:00 AM War of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play) 9:00 AM WSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream) 9:00 AM WSBG Store Opens 9:00 AM Game Library Opens 10:00 AM Stect Orgens 10:00 AM Stect Clies Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 AM Lost Cities Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 AM Lost Cities Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 PM WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream) 1:00 PM Game Library Closes 2:00 PM Registration Desk Closes 2:00 PM Registration Desk Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream) 5:00		8:00 PM	WSBG Charity Extravapalooza
9:00 PMGreat Western Trail Ring Game10:00 PMLiar's Dice WSBG Championship11:59 PMWSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream)2:00 AMGame Library ClosesTuesday September 237:30 AM9:00 AMWar of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)9:00 AMWSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)9:00 AMWSBG Store Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Li		8:30 PM	Acquire Ring Game (Livestream)
10:00 PMLiar's Dice WSBG Championship11:59 PMWSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream)2:00 AMGame Library ClosesTuesday September 237:30 AM9:00 AMWar of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)9:00 AMWar of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)9:00 AMWSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)9:00 AMWSBG Store Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)11:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		9:00 PM	Ark Nova Ring Game
InstantWSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream)2:00 AWGame Library ClosesTuesday September 237:30 AWRegistration Desk Opens9:00 AWWar of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)9:00 AWWSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)9:00 AWWSBG Store Opens10:00 AWGame Library Opens10:00 AWTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AWLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AWLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AWWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)11:00 AWVSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)11:00 AWSG Final Game Selection (Livestream)11:00 AWSG Store Opens11:00 AWSG Store Closes11:00 AWSG Final Game Selection (Livestream)11:00 AWSG Store Closes11:00 AWSG S		9:00 PM	Great Western Trail Ring Game
2:00 AM Game Library Closes Tuesday September 23 7:30 AM Registration Desk Opens 9:00 AM War of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play) 9:00 AM WSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream) 9:00 AM WSBG Store Opens 10:00 AM Game Library Opens 10:00 AM Game Library Opens 11:00 AM Lost Cities Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 AM Lost Cities Phoenix Tournaments 11:00 PM WSBG Playoff Final Game Selection (Livestream) 11:00 PM WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream) 11:00 PM WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream) 11:00 PM WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream) 11:00 PM Game Library Closes 2:00 PM Registration Desk Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 3:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream) 5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		10:00 PM	Liar's Dice WSBG Championship
Tuesday September 237:30 AMRegistration Desk Opens9:00 AMWar of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)9:00 AMWSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)9:00 AMWSBG Store Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMUSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)11:00 PMYSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)11:00 PMYonders Phoenix Tournaments11:00 PM1:00 PM1:00 PMGame Library Closes1:00 PMStore Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMStore PLose Phoene Pho		11:59 PM	WSBG Ring Presentation and Playoff Draw (Livestream)
9:00 AMWar of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)9:00 AMWSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)9:00 AMWSBG Store Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments10:00 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PMT Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		2:00 AM	Game Library Closes
9:00 AMWSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)9:00 AMWSBG Store Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments12:30 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMYSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!	Tuesday September 23	7:30 AM	Registration Desk Opens
9:00 AMWSBG Store Opens10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments12:30 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		9:00 AM	War of the Ring WSBG Championship (Match Play)
10:00 AMGame Library Opens10:00 AMTicket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments12:30 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes1:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		9:00 AM	WSBG Playoff Semifinals (Livestream)
10:00 AMTicket to Rice Phoenix Tournaments11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments12:30 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		9:00 AM	WSBG Store Opens
11:00 AMLost Cities Phoenix Tournaments12:30 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMUSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)2:00 PMUSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)3:00 PMUSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)3:00 PMUSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)4:00 PMSubscience Closes4:00 PMSubscience Closes4:00 PMUSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)4:00 PMSubscience Closes4:00 PMSubs		10:00 AM	Game Library Opens
12:30 PMWSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes1:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		10:00 AM	Ticket to Ride Phoenix Tournaments
1:00 PMWSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		11:00 AM	Lost Cities Phoenix Tournaments
1:00 PM7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments1:00 PMGame Library Closes2:00 PMRegistration Desk Closes2:00 PMWSBG Store Closes3:00 PMWSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)5:00 PM2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		12:30 PM	WSBG Final Game Selection (Livestream)
1:00 PM Game Library Closes 2:00 PM Registration Desk Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 3:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream) 5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		1:00 PM	WSBG Playoff Final (Livestream)
2:00 PM Registration Desk Closes 2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 3:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream) 5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		1:00 PM	7 Wonders Phoenix Tournaments
2:00 PM WSBG Store Closes 3:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream) 5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		1:00 PM	Game Library Closes
3:00 PM WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream) 5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		2:00 PM	Registration Desk Closes
5:00 PM 2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!		2:00 PM	WSBG Store Closes
		3:00 PM	WSBG Closing Ceremony (Livestream)
1WPPC receives the right to make any accessory channes to this schedule.		5:00 PM	2025 Event End. Thank you for being here. Be safe and happy gaming. Hope to see you in 2026!
WCPC seasange the visit to make any papagent sharped to this schedule			
wood reserves the right to make any necessary changes to this schedule			*WSBG reserves the right to make any necessary changes to this schedule